## Pe

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsind

ww.ecourtsindia.com

courtsindia.com

/.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11753-11837/2012

SRIKANTH H. KULKARNI & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 16/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv Ms K.V.Bharathi Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Advocate, Ms K.V.Bharathi Upadhyay who has filed appearance.

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The ld. Advocate appearing for the served respondents has pointed out that unserved respondents are proforma respondents. If it is so, the ld. Advocate for the petitioner to take appropriate steps either to disclose that they do not want any judicial order or to delete them.

If they fail to do so before 20.9.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution, or to take appropriate steps to confirm service upon them.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hј