ITEM NO.36

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11753-11837/2012

SRIKANTH H. KULKARNI & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv. Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C) Nos.11806-11837/2012, fresh notices be issued to respondent Nos.1 to 14, 29, 30, 36, 42 and 43 through the concerned District Court in addition to the postal service.

The duly represented respondents are granted three weeks' time, as a final chance, for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 20.3.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd