## COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11753-11837/2012

SRIKANTH H. KULKARNI & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 39279 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv Mr Ritesh K Choudhary, Adv. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv

Mr Rajendra Koushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.11753-11837/2012

Barring respondent Nos. 9 and 14, service on the

remaining respondents is incomplete and the same is awaited

from the concerned District Court. Reminder be issued on priority basis.

Duly represented respondents have failed file to counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Item No.54

SLP(C) NO.39279/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

> Service report in respect of respondent no.3 is

awaited.

List again on 22.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj