RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 11753-11837/2012

SRIKANTH H. KULKARNI & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 39279/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 05/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tarun Gulia, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Office report suggests that fresh address has not been

furnished which has been contradicted by Ld. counsel for the Signature Not Verified

petitioner. Office to verify whether the fresh address has

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.12.11

16:59:31 IST

Reason:

furnished and been if furnished, notice be issued

respondent no.3 in SLP(C) No. 39279/2013.

-2-

Item No.22

Service is complete in SLP(C) no. 11753-11805/2012.

In respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 8, 10 to 13, 29,30,36 and 42 in SLP(C) no. 11806-11837/2012, service

report is awaited from the Trial Court.

List again on 6.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar