```
REGISTRAR COURT. 1
                                                    SECTION IVA
ÂITEM NO.11
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
               BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11753-11837/2012
SRIKANTH H. KULKARNI & ORS.ETC.
                                                 Petitioner(s)
                                VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.
                                                 Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 39279/2013
Interim Relief and Office Report)
Date: 31/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)
                     Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                     Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
                     Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
                     Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
                     Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
                     Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
SLP(C) NO.11753-11805/2012
Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.
Registry to submit the status of respondent No.4 in the
next office report.
Item No.11
SLP(C) No.11806-11837/2012
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 8,10 to
                                                               13,29,42
    43 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter
and
issued.
                            33
                                       35 have already filed
Respondent
           nos.
                  15
                        and
                                 to
counter affidavit.
Registry to mention the status of respondent nos. 16
                    26,28,31,32,36
          22
              to
                                   and
                                         41
                                                    the
                                                        next
report.
None appears for respondent nos. 9,14,21,27,30 and 37
to 40 despite due service.
```

SLP(C) NO.39279/2013

despite None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 due service.

Opportunity to respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit

has already been declined.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the

Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

List again on 11.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar