SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 11753-11837/2012

SRIKANTH H. KULKARNI & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 06/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Mr R.S.Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.11753-805/2012

Matter falls under complete category.

SLP(C) NO.11806-837/2012

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent nos. 16 to 20,22 to 26, 28,31,32,36 and 41 have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for curing the defects in the application for substitution of respondent nos. 1 to 5, 7,29,42 and 43. Registry thereafter to process under rules.

-2-

List again on 7.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar