## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11753-11837/2012

(Arising out of the final common impugned judgment and order dated 02/09/2010 of the Division Bench of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore passed in WA Nos.3884/2009 & WA Nos.4165-79/2009 & WA Nos.2083-2119/2010 and WA Nos.764-771/2010 & WA Nos.2722-2745/2010)

SHRIKANTH H KULKARNI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2012 and IA No.93081/2017-I/A FOR VACATING INTERIM ORDER)
WITH

SLP(C) No.39279/2013 (IV-A)

Date: 15-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv. Ms. Devahri Tamuli, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It has been stated by learned counsel for the petitioner(s) that talks of amicable settlement are going on between the parties.

As prayed, list these matters after four weeks.