SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11753-11837/2012 SHRIKANTH H KULKARNI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.93081/2017-I/A FOR VACATING INTERIM ORDER)

WITH

SLP(C) No.39279/2013

Date: 27-02-2019 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submitted that parties are entering into settlement. As prayed, list the matters after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER